ADDISON RD

ED & CAMILLE BOLDYGA
PAUL J MARHOUL

ED & GEANABELLE CHAPP
PATRICK COOGAN & KATHE
JOSEPH ARICCELLIESQ
KENNETH KISHBAUGH
MATT & COLLEE GRUSECKI
L & A MADRIGAL

AKENSIDE RD
PHILLIP A POLANSKI
JJ&SESRALPH
WILLIAM PAUL TOMCZAK
JOHN & GELSE TKALEC
ARDEN AVE

DOROTHY L HALUPKA
JAMES F NORTON JR

ARLINGTON RD

BRANDON C PAREDES
APPOLO & ANA GAMA

AUDUBON RD

BRENDAN RYAN

BARTRAM RD

JAMES C GREENWELL
ROGER & DEBORAH JENSEN
N & C GIARDIN

ARTHUR CALEK
BLACKHAWK RD

AIOVINO

KEVIN DANIDA REARDON
BEVERLEE L REYES

150
174
207
272
287
325
352
372

77
118
130
155

3525
3645

719
739

370

154
157
371
375

218
272
280

10710S
11838S
83605
9025S
67505
6500S
98345
7687S

10885S
23080S
12109S
19125S

195005
7285S

7950S
78508

10556S

23132S
13320S
7884S
74245

8117S
8075S
8128S

11781
13022
8360
9025
6750
6500
9834
7687

11974
23080
12109
21038

14996
6557

7950
7850

11612

25445
14652
7884
7424

8117
8075
8128

28270
45978
34740
42975
38296
23161
97666
23500

35788
68152
46264
46763

47576
17272

45366
26229

38210

83255
60348
35645
31223

27063
37250
41672



ROSS R HINDMAN

D PLETCHER & K BERG
JUAN CASTILLO
JAMES MECHA

BLOOMINGBANK RD

MARK WUNDERLICH
JOHN & JULIE SCHAFF

BLYTHE RD

MATIA L MARCUCCINOT
SHAWN SINN
MINHAJ & LEE

BURLINGTON ST

PROPERTY RENTAL INC
ERIK CASPER

VASSILIOS GIANNETOS
JAMES HRACH

STEVE FERENAC

ROLAND PUCCINELLI
MARCOU

SHARON LABUDA

FRANK W&ROSETTA SRAMEK
FRANK & ROSETTA SRAMEK
TAXPAYER OF

CHRISTINE PATEK
CHRISTINE PATEK
CHRISTINE PATEK

BURR OAK AVE

JOEL GRAVES

DANIEL TABB
SANTATEJEDA

LASALLE TRUST 10132
RODOLFO & BIBIAN RENTE
BYRD RD

JMANUEL HERRERA

296
316
376
386

175
205

399
403
416

29
29
33
35
37
39
75
255
255
328
345
345
345

2244
2338
2346
2361
2503

555

85528
9466S
10281S
9477S

121508
23542S

66505
5300S
10780S

112508
150005
15000S
150005
15000S
150008
150005
50005
5000S
1501S
55008
50005
5000S
50005

3750S
3750S
3750S
3750S
3750S

8240S

8552
9466
10281
9477

13365
25896

6650
5300
10780

18000
923
846
1184
1184
1184
1184
5125
5125
1539
5500
20000
20000
20000

3750
3750
3750
3750
3750

8240

51505
20148
38801
46723

57108
65104

39933
26959
87300

106900
14225
13040
18256
18256
18256
18256
28105
26641
2250
25363
4462
29592
88775

32135
50894
29969
22816
33968

37003



CERMAKRD

JCPENNEY CO 13680 7501 736033S 1498471 179563
N RIVERSIDE PARKASSOC 7501 764219S 3056876 6432071
N RIVERSIDE PARK ASSOC 7515 44954S 179816 119803
BANK OF LYONS TRUST 7915 6000S 6000 52166
CINDY TONG 8515 3780S 3780 50846
1ST NATL BK CICERO 8531 4407S 4407 44264
COUNTRY CLUB LN

JAMES F ZAVORAL 8037 6000S 6000 24274
COWLEY RD N

W &J BIRMINGHAM 67 9786S 9786 54352
RODOLFO ROBLES 123 16904S 16904 47673
DELAPLAINE RD N

TIMOTHY MAGNER & SAMAN 59 7700S 7700 40044
FRANK TUMA 86 6785S 6785 36193
D VINCE & AZANGLIN 95 9700S 9700 45995
SERGIO BALDERAS 132 8840S 8840 45087
KRISTIN & KEVIN PESCHK 274 10044S 11048 44096
ADAM HAEFNER NOT INDIV 362 19890S 19890 77833
DELAPLAINE RD S

MARTIN JWILP 76 112508 11250 28583
JOSHUA ANDERSON 108 7700S 7700 36300
CAITLIN E DICOLA 116 6300S 6300 42200
ROY KAREN MILLER 157 9157S 9157 49120
FRANK TED WILLMORE 170 9881S 9881 37299
DESPLAINES AVE

SALOMON VELAZQUEZ 285 9150S 9150 26897
VFW POST 2378 2622 6200S 1192 321
VFW POST 2378 2622 6200S 1192 3283

DOWNING RD



JENNIFER & MICHAEL PIS

EASTGROVE RD

THOMAS LUPFER

EDGEWATER RD

PROPERTY RENTAL INC
FRANCISCO J GONZALEZ

FAIRBANK RD

LIEWALD LUMSDEN
BARBARA NEWMAN
BRIAN & LOUIS KULAGA
DOUGLAS REED

JOHN RWELCH

FOREST AVE

M&MM TEELE

R &M MEDER & KEVIN O
YESENIA BAUTISTA
TERESA KOLSKI
SCOTT AND ANNA ALECCI
ALFONSO ARIAS
EDUARDO J MEZA

RAUL RIVERA

SIMONE AVILA

LJUBISA MICOVIC & SIBI

GAGE RD

RICHARD M LOFTON
NAHID ALAVI
MICHAEL LIPITZ
ADAM CASTOR
JHUGHES S DUTTA
RICHARD GROVE

GATESBY RD

VICCENT BERTUCA

391

325

8001
8013

134
228
252
256
260

79
116
2217
2225
2236
2237
2311
2430
2431
2516

141
188
192
277
293
312

285

11600S

13018S

19765S
8880S

14470S
71548
62905
3936S
1086S

66005
6000S
412585
37508
37508
37508
37508
37508
37508
37508

56955
11449S
113545

8106S

8158S

85495

16728S

12760

13018

19765
8880

15917
7869
6919
4330
1195

6765
6150
4125
3750
3750
3750
3750
3750
3750
3750

5695
11449
11354

8106

8158

8549

18401

54735

37547

550616
50895

56083
42101
28062
26835

44235
38675
21696
25766
22650
23457
22272
26736
37250
22437

30829
59551
96146
56894
36577
27214

51199



LEE WILSON HINSON Il
STEPHEN W LITTLETON

GREENVIEW AVE

DEBORAH S MCHUGH
THOMAS CIMMS
THOMAS CIMMS
THOMAS CIMMS

GROVE AVE

T &S CAPIZZI

HAINSWORTH AVE

CARLOS GALINDO
EDUARDO J RAMIREZ
GEOFF & MARY JOHNSON
FIDEL GUTIERREZ

J&M LOMBARDO
JOSEPH T COCHRAN
GLENN GUTTERMAN

HARLEM AVE

HARRIS TR 43826
JOSEPH KRICHEUSKY HR

HERBERT RD

EDWARD J FLYNN

HERRICKRD

MICHELLE V ZITA
FRANCIS S WILLSEY
MICHELE BOYCE
JOAN A MICHKA
HENRY CALAMIA
LORENA VERDIN
FREDERICK W FALK
THOMAS LEIBRANDT
S PATINKIN

292
294

8424
8434
8434
8434

3837

2237
2313
2353
2405
2418
2508
2516

2704
3230

103

181
218
288
291
304
320
343
347
392

11840S
13986S

4687S
42508
31258
31258

9380S

56258
37508
37508
37508
37508
37508
37508

31258
10144S

68405

10031S

26400S
8340S
8350S
6223S
6402S
8200S
8250S
8484S

13024
15385

4218
3825
2813
2813

8442

5625
3750
3750
3750
3750
3750
3750

12500
16230

6840

10031

26400
8340
8350
6223
6402
8200
8250
8484

48493
38425

20570
6310
6124
6124

22932

31727
24938
28250
24938
23184
23987
22882

1759
78570

48390

73887
63600
27247
31557
27913
65598
37996
29336
30196



HOLLYWOOD AVE

T &J CLEMONS
LUZ M MANCILLA

KENT RD
JOSEPH M NAEGELE
DAWN VOLLAND
MICHAEL ODONNELL
GILBERTO VALENCIA JR
KEYSTONE AVE

NICOLE S NEWSOME & TRAVIS ANEWSOME TTES
ROBERT P DOLMANT 26513
JACOB ANDREW MILLER &
CARLENE OBRIEN
KIMBARK RD

BRIA SAGERSTROM
STEVEN & NATALIAWOLFF
OWEN ORIORDAN
LATHROP AVE

MIGUEAL AHERNANDEZ
LAWTON RD

D & A CARNAHAN

JANE WMCGLENNON
DANIEL G STROBEL

GARY VESELSKY

BRIAN DECOLA

LEWE CT

RITA MALY

LINCOLN AVE

3508
3525

404
422
446
478

2226
2435
2506
2514

56
84
92

2244

87
131
164
176
208

2532

6553S
4613S

9804S
7000S
8211S
6320S

37508
65925
37508
37508

8000S
8000S
75208

56258

8835S

12100S
125008
125508
12200S

4620S

5898
4152

9804
7000
8211
6320

3750
6592
3750
3750

8200
8200
7708

5625

8835
12100
12500
12550
12200

4620

15283
27460

34620
35979
23000
41880

26401
32408
25603
29565

42800
34800
52123

29695

48256
37211
63348
85277
40963

23360



ELIZABETH RYAN

LINDBERG RD

JOSEPH & JENET MADIA

LIONEL RD

RYAN SARAH VENHORST
MICHAEL WASZAK

LONGCOMMON RD
CARMELINA MEROLA
PATRICIA L LAVORATO
LYDIA E ORTIZ
CYNTHIAS KELLOGG
Thomas Petrick

APRIL & STACY WOZNIAK
ABIGAIL SNOW
LOUDON RD

K&E KOWALSKI
MAPLEWOOD RD

MARK CHANEY MD

JOHN & JAMINORDENSTAM

JOHN ALLEGRETTI
NICHOLAS JABLONSKI
CHRISTINE LEGAN

MCCORMICK AVE

ROBERT W SCHRAMEK29454

ERIC ASMITH
MATTHEW T SENN

MICHAUXRD

CHARLES JUISTER
ROBERT E THOMPSON Il

101

474

275
327

165
402
407
411
422
426
482

436

172
207
280
282
304

3606
3625
3641

122
178

75208

115508

6037S
12050S

204008
71508
9101S
7980S
96205
9100S

10080S

95005

14280S
11100S
12324S
12000S
14280S

8400S
16980S
84905

8300S
19364S

7708

11550

6037
12050

22440
7150
9101
7980
9620
9100

10080

9500

15708
12210
13556
13200
15708

7560
15282
7641

9130
21300

48569

38872

25345

66660
39850
42899
34785
3500
42808
39657

46546

55297
43488
55128
59866
45116

28301
22925
23035

26288
118700



MILLBRIDGE RD

STEVEN C ANDERSON

NORTHGATE AVE

RITABIANCO
ANGELICA MARISCAL
DARRYL P HAMER

NORTHWOOD RD

PROPERTY RENTAL INC
KEVIN LISAVEON

MARK & KIRSTEN JANTZE
E & ELINARES
HENRY R VOGEL

MARK WATOR

JOHN THICKENS

NUTTALL RD

MCGRATH KEVIN J
WILLIAM KANATAS

R SCAMAN JR&J GIAMMASI

SZYMON SANAK
MARIATHEODOROU
BARBARA DILELIO

L PALMISANO
DANTD J ORFEI

OGDEN AVE

7225 OGDEN BLDG ACCT
7225 OGDEN BLDG ACCT
JOSEPH ANA ARMICH
JOSEPH ANA ARMICH
JOSEPH ANA ARMICH
JOSEPH ANA ARMICH
JOSEPH ANA ARMICH

OLMSTED RD

DANIEL JCORCORAN

233

2200
2227
2339

171
175
176
195
289
298
306

122
208
258
264
296
345
384
415

7221
7225
7307
7307
7307
7307
7307

194

5218S

45008
3750S
38758

24106S
23108S
13628S
21008S
11600S
99998
10000S

20394S
255118
12338S
9923S
9984S
11856S
9900S
89145

7800S
31200S
65005
3250S
3250S
6500S
11333S

10020S

5740

4500
3750
3875

26517
25419
13628
23109
11600
9999
10000

22433
28062
12338
9923
9984
11856
9900
8914

31200
124800
26000
13000
13000
26000
45332

10020

43900

19020
30231
21578

63508
59581
47800
20446
51898
45001
38518

98667
77243
76162
31928
53635
37978
58993
47718

4568
288183
16105
16104
16104
135757
257661

43226



JDOUGLAS POLLOCK
JOSEPH M DVORAK IV
JOSEPH DVORAK IV
EDWARD W KUNEVICH
DANIEL V WELLS

PARK AVE

SUSAN M KISEL
ALBERTO PELAYO
MARGUERITE G DURKIN
VICTOR H CASTANEDA
HANNAH HENRY

PARKVIEW AVE

ALYSSA KUTAK

PARKVIEW RD

KIELP JASON

PARKWAY RD

FRANK D STRAKA 54985
MIGUEL LINARES & IRIS

QUINCY ST

RIVERSIDE STUDIO LLC
KAMRAN AMIR EBRAHIMI
JOHN D WIADUCK

B BROOKS & M HARRIS
IRENE M GOLDEN
JULIAN BREGU
HUMBERTO BARRAGAN
MARIA CASTILLO & FHER

REPTON RD

DOUGLAS R HARVIN TRUST

DAVID & L MORRISON

RIVERSIDE RD

225
261
261
297
308

2238
2314
2429
2511
2520

8645

208

583
600

33

48
153
220
250
264
340
353

398
421

82505
7996S
39518
8931S
8666S

37508
3750S
37508
6250S
37508

8700S

86505

7380S
5700S

4914S
5000S
69005
5000S
50005
5000S
50005
8500S

8085S
12173S

8250
7996
3951
8931
8666

3750
3750
3750
6250
3750

7830

8650

7380
5700

4914
5125
6900
5125
5125
5125
5125
8500

8085
12173

24145
43382
4033
22069
25088

21378
20148
27250
31750
24490

39417

43350

34047
33300

47991
30328
22428
15460
27875
20324
27145
25500

43619
47645



US BANK TRUST HHM

ROCKEFELLER AVE

MARK E MICULINIC
MYRON & LOUISE WIMMER
WATERS

ROSEMEAR AVE

ANTHONY BUTKUS
ANTHONY BUTKUS
DANIEL CAMPONOVO

SCOTTSWOOD RD

GRETCHEN MCCARTHY
D DURKIN

RENAE SMITH RAY

B & D LIMATAINEN

SELBORNE RD

AMMAR RIZWAN

EDWIN MANTEL

DAVID R RETTKER

DALE E BROWN

SRAMEK HIBBE

CARRIE SEANOR

NANCY N MORAVECEK TRUS
GEARY MCLAUGHLIN

HJ &EMKOTORA

SHENSTONE RD

MARK AND INGRID NOLAN
DANIEL WODKA
GREGORY A LEE
ANDREW MANGANIELLO
CYNTHIA SCHUETTE
MATTHEW HASSEL
NANETTE M METSKAS
LUCIANO CURIEL JR

128

8509
8720
8736

3826
3826
3840

115
157
214
246

299
340
503
516
568
583
596
636
736

252
272
311
380
388
391
408
444

15000S

74258
14220S
10200S

34758
6300S
6650S

14620S

21090S
78305
11693S

118225
7820S
10858S
7750S
6223S
7980S
65725
9072S
7700S

113625
11542S
9642S
8556S
7400S
7360S
6200S
122558

15000

6683
12798
9180

3128
5670
5985

16082

23199
8613
12862

13004
7820
11944
7750
6223
8778
6572
9072
7700

12498
12696
9642
8556
7400
7360
6200
12255

52273

19118
20660
30900

13833
31414
25109

56358
46301
53944
69989

91956
35315
34200
27693
35039
22747
25775
29159
33760

59340
49904
38044
45444
36600
40811
48800
33858



SOUTHCOTE RD

PRINCE MANJOORAN
CAROLYN HUSON
CHICAGO TR CO BEV3022
ANTHONY PECELUNAS

M SCANNICCHIO 31117373

SOUTHVIEW AVE

JOHN AND JAMIE HALMON
UVEDALE RD

S CLINTON & E BROWNING
ROSEMARIE BALOUN
ALFREDO LINARES
MATTHEW A GRAHAM

E J MATOUSEK
SERINA L RANFT

YANIV & MELANIE ARAZY
RICHARD GRAF

JEAN M DUNNE
WASHINGTON AVE
CHRISTINE J SCHAEFFER
WAUBANSEE RD
EMILLA K SKIBINSKI
WEST AVE

TP &MM ERANGEY
THOMAS W RICH ESTATE
THOMAS W RICH ESTATE
WESTOVER AVE

JAMES URIDEL

URIEL O VILLA QUINONES
H MACKOVA & L MRSTINA

121
139
195
223
270

8648

309
339
355
360
363
453
457
465
486

8710

184

14
30
30

2204
2224
2429

8351S
10848S
12613S
74358
14107S

7875S

16320S
13350S
24700S
33923S
25633S
11120S
11461S
122558
12523S

17641S

95005

85505
6350S
6450S

4125S
3750S
37508

8351
10848
13874

8179
15518

7088

17952
14685
27170
37315
28196
12232
12607
13481
13775

15877

9500

8764
6509
6611

4125
3750
3750

36649
28352
45126
41822
51582

26049

49403
35440
43180
41800
61804
24363
28831
50820
33575

26398

24500

26336
34292
3810

25706
21874
22798



MICHELE IARRAPINO
WM & SHELIA GARCIA

WOODSIDE AVE

AMY KUYKENDALL
ANNETTE RIVERA
BRIAN KONAR
WOODSIDE RD
JKNADRO
JOY MC KAY
MARK R SIKORA
ROBERT G BARR
1STAVE

ANTONIO GONZALEZ
2ND AVE
KATHRYN A SHRUTEK
GEMMA STUMPO
GUEORGUI TANKOV
3RD AVE
LAWRENCE J KEHL
JULIANN SAAVEDRA
ZDENKAM BLUM
MARIO & MARTHA PELAYO
ROBERTO TRUJILLO
DAWN SCULLY WLEZIEN
4TH AVE

RICHARD C VLACH
5TH AVE

MILDRED M KUNIK

LEAH PACKETT
MEGHAN MCGLONE

2502
2527

3535
3600
3849

36
125
182
189

2404

2252
2253
2526

2226
2227
2347
2409
2452
2526

2332

2332
2352
2458

37508
3750S

3000S
10166S
5950S

6120S
9818S
9300S
6700S

6300S

67505
63005
66505

6750S
67505
6700S
6700S
6700S
66505

63005

6700S
6700S
6063S

3750
3750

2700
9149
5355

6273
9818
10230
6700

6300

6750
6300
6650

6750
6750
6700
6700
6700
6650

6300

6700
6700
6063

22999
25069

31300
23347
40735

34770
45182
32225
42300

23310

25250
18059
35350

51374
21250
26573
26680
22748
19356

22700

32220
24939
38464



6TH AVE

RAUL P JASSO
JOSEPH L ADAMS
ARLEEN JARACZEWSK
JAMES E NOVAK
HECTOR M COVARRUBIAS

7TH AVE

MURIEL FLYNN

D MERAZ & J SORIANO
PAUL G PUTRIM
KELLY R LAPAGLIA

P & M FERRITER

NICHOLAS PALEOTHODOROS

8TH AVE

MARILYN D CHAPMAN
CRAIG CLEVE

9TH AVE

P MANDERA
CHERYL H MALONEY & KAT

26TH ST

TAXPAYER OF

HELEN GOTTFRIED

A& D CALEK

MARK RUGE

27THST

VILLAGOMEZ TRINIDAD
8130NR REAL EST TAX

30TH ST

KENNETH T MANTEL & EDW

2237
2247
2308
2337
2347

2233
2237
2312
2333
2413
2526

2316
2458

2253
2447

7640
7856
8124
8434

8026
8130

8122

6750S
67505
6750S
6700S
6700S

6750S
67505
6750S
6700S
6700S
62505

63505
64895

63505
6700S

6250S
5003S
4410S
7231S

105605
22000S

5194S

6750
6750
6750
6700
6700

6750
6750
6750
6700
6700
6250

6350
6489

6350
6700

6250
5003
4410
7231

10560
22000

5194

19051
25250
17530
24300
21184

24750
22639
22250
35461
36828
27625

24650
24502

21110
27640

45129
60229
19610
34404

33440
34879

18218



39TH ST W

FRANCISCO VALENZUELA 7732 135515 14567 27433

39TH ST W

LENKA ZELENKA 7316 12800S 9920 4000



